TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smoke Inn LLC		107/16/2007	LIMITED LIABILITY
			COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Camacho Cigars, Inc.
Street Address:	4650 N.W. 74th Avenue
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33166
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

Name:	Agro-Industrias Laepe, S.A.	
Street Address:	El Paraiso Apdo. Postal 45	
City:	Danli	
State/Country:	HONDURAS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONDURAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78949180	PURO MADURO
Serial Number:	78949168	MADURO3
Serial Number:	78949158	MADURO, MADURO
Serial Number:	78667310	ALL MADURO
Serial Number:	77129778	TRIPLE MADURO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0539

900090481

Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	2026386666 dmccoy@jhip.c Simor Moskowi 400 Seventh St Washington, D	itz
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	TIVE	
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Simor Moskowitz
Signature:		/Simor Moskowitz/
Date:		10/29/2007
Total Attachments: 3		

source=camacho#page1.tif source=camacho#page2.tif source=camacho#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0540

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Smoke Inn LLC ("Assignor"), a Florida limited liability company having its principal place of business at 801 Village Blvd. Ste. 305, West Palm Beach, Florida 33409, has intended to use in commerce the Marks set forth in the table below:

MARK	APPLICATION SERIAL NO.	
PURO MADURO	78/949,180	
MADURO3	78/949,168	
MADURO, MADURO, MADURO	78/949,158	
ALL MADURO	78/667,310	
MADURO X 3	78/949,176 (abandoned)	
TRIPLE MADURO	77/129,778	

and has filed the corresponding above-listed Applications indicating that intention, but has not yet filed allegations of use under 1(c) or 1(d) of The Trademark Act, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is assigning the Marks in the above-identified Applications as part of the portion of the business to which the marks pertain as required by 15 U.S.C. §1060;

WHEREAS, Camacho Cigars, Inc., 4650 N.W. 74th Ave., Miami, Florida 33166, a Florida corporation, and Agro-Industrias Laepe, S.A., El Paraíso, Apdo. Postal 45, Danlí, Honduras, a Honduras company, (collectively, "Assignees"), the successors of the ongoing and existing portion of the business of Assignor to which the Marks pertain, are desirous of acquiring said Marks and all pending intent-to-use Applications therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign to said Assignees all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and Applications set forth in the table above and the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0541

Recordation Form Cover Sheet TRADEMARKS ONLY

Form PTO-1594

Continuation of the Information in Item No. 2

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Agro-Industrias Laepe, S.A.

Street Address: El Paraiso Apdo. Postal 45

Danli, Honduras

 $[X] \ Corporation \ Citizenship \ \underline{Honduras}$

If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0542

Assignment - Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003649 FRAME: 0543